and 38 

(3) The Board is authorized to charge each licensee and trainee an 39 
additional amount, not to exceed fifty dollars ($50.00), on July 1 of 40 
any year in which the balance of the Fund is less than one hundred 41 
thousand dollars ($100,000),twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), 42 
provided that any amount so assessed will be only so much as is 43 

needed to raise the level of the Fund to one hundred thousand dollars 1 
($100,000).twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 2 

(d) The State Treasurer shall invest and reinvest the moneys in the Fund in a 3 
manner provided by law, provided that sufficient liquidity shall be maintained to satisfy 4 
claims authorized by the Board. The proceeds from such the investments shall be 5 
deposited to the credit of the Fund. The Board in its discretion, may use any and all of 6 
the proceeds from such the investments or funds that exceed twenty-five thousand 7 
dollars ($25,000) for any of the following purposes: 8 

(1) To advance education and research in the private protective services 9 
field for the benefit of those licensed under the provisions of this 10 
Chapter and for the improvement of the industry; 11 

(2) To underwrite educational seminars, training centers and other 12